



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.316 of 2026

Kumaresh Barik *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Satyaban Sahoo, Adv.
-versus-
Shashadhar Panda & Anr. *Opposite Party(s)*
Mr. Udit Ranjan Jena, AGA

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order
No.

ORDER
27.02.2026

03. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. It appears that despite service of notice and best efforts of the Petitioner, service of notice on the Opposite Party No.1 has not yet been made sufficient.
4. In such view of the matter, this Court directs the Petitioner to take out notice on the Opposite Party No.1 through Paper Publication.
5. Let the draft notice be filed before the Registry of this Court by 10th March, 2026. In the event the Petitioner files draft notice within the time stipulated hereinabove, the Registry shall approve the same by 12th March, 2026 indicating the date of appearance of the Opposite Party No.1. Paper publication be made in a vastly circulated local daily on 16th March, 2026. Three copies of the paper



publication be also filed before this Court immediately after the publication.

6. List this matter on 31st March, 2026.

7. Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing of this matter.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge

Ayaskanta